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Weather/Track : 1020 hPa - Dry 18 °C - Humidity 45 % Start : 11:35, End : 11:50

1 Frederic Vervisch BEL Comtoyou Team Audi Sport Audi RS3 LMS 3 2 - - 126.4 1:24.590

2 Mikel Azcona ESP PWR Racing Cupra TCR 5 2 0.236 0.236 126.0 1:24.826

3 Tiago Monteiro PRT KCMG Honda Civic TCR 3 2 0.243 0.007 126.0 1:24.833

4 Thed Björk SWE Cyan Racing Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 6 5 0.244 0.001 126.0 1:24.799

5 Yvan Muller FRA Cyan Racing Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 7 2 0.265 0.021 126.0 1:24.855

6 Yann Ehrlacher FRA Cyan Performance  Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 6 5 0.329 0.064 125.9 1:24.888

7 Esteban Guerrieri ARG ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 8 8 0.340 0.011 125.9 1:24.872

8 Jean-Karl Vernay FRA Leopard Racing Team Audi Sport Audi RS3 LMS 7 6 0.374 0.034 125.8 1:24.877

9 Gabriele Tarquini ITA BRC Hyundai N Squadra Corse Hyundai i30 N TCR 7 3 0.407 0.033 125.8 1:24.997

10 Nicky Catsburg NLD BRC Hyundai N LUKOIL Racing Team Hyundai i30 N TCR 8 4 0.489 0.082 125.7 1:24.906

11 Nestor Girolami ARG ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 8 2 0.512 0.023 125.6 1:25.028

12 Gordon Shedden GBR Leopard Racing Team Audi Sport Audi RS3 LMS 7 5 0.702 0.190 125.3 1:25.292

Subject to technical scrutineering
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